• Company has availed the exemption as a first time adopter to assess on transition date whether an arrangement contains a lease or not based on facts and
circumstances as on transition date.
• Company has availed the exemption of Fair value measurement of financial assets or financial liabilities at initial recognition.
• Company has availed the exemption of Decommissioning liabilities included in the cost of property, plant and equipment
• Company has availed the exemption of the first time adopter to use the requirements under App D of Ind AS 109 prospectively from the date of
transition.
• Company has availed the exemption of the first time adopter to measure assets or operations at the lower of carrying value and fair value less cost to sell
on transition date.

NATURAL SUGAR AND ALLIED INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Notes forming part of the financial statements

Note No. 40 First time adoption of Ind-AS

(ii) Effect on IND AS adoption on balance sheet as at March 31, 2024 and April 01, 2023 (Amount in Lakhs)

   ParticularsParticular
Previous
GAAP*

Effect of
transition to

IND AS

As per IND AS
Balance Sheet

Previous
GAAP*

Effect of
transition to

IND AS

As per IND AS
Balance Sheet

ASSETS

1 Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 25,350.88   -   25,350.88   23,966.18   -   23,966.18
(b) Intangible assets 6.55   -   6.55   9.18   -   9.18
(c) Capital work in Progress 569.62   -   569.62   1,086.03   -   1,086.03
(c) Investment Property -   -   -   -
(c) Financial assets -
   (i) Investment -   -   -   -   -   -
   (ii) Other investment 84.18   -   84.18   97.80   -   97.80
   (ii) Other financial assets 97.63   -   97.63   90.98   -   90.98
(d) Other non current assets 171.67   -   171.67   35.89   -   35.89

Total Non-current Assets 26,280.52   -   26,280.52   25,286.06   -   25,286.06

2 Current assets
(a) Inventories 40,113.99   -   40,113.99   28,760.62   -   28,760.62
(b) Financial Assets -

(i) Investments -   -   -   -   -   -
(ii) Trade receivables 2,170.97   -   2,170.97   3,413.08   -   3,413.08
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 191.21   -   191.21   2,017.30   -   2,017.30
(iii) Bank balances other than (iii) above 174.98   -   174.98   721.74   -   721.74
(iv) Other financial assets 223.48   -   223.48   227.66   -   227.66

(c) Other current assets 895.85   -   895.85   1,217.63   -   1,217.63

Total Current Assets 43,770.47   -   43,770.47   36,358.04   -   36,358.04

Total Assets 70,051.00   -   70,051.00   61,644.10   -   61,644.10
EQUITY & LIABILITIES

1 Equity
 (a) Equity Share capital 1,934.10   -   1,934.10   1,934.10   -   1,934.10
 (b) Other Equity 28,436.20   483.53   28,919.73   21,341.39   483.53   21,824.92

Total Equity 30,370.30   483.53   30,853.83   23,275.49   483.53   23,759.02

LIABILITIES

2 Non current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities
   i. Borrowings 762.42   -   762.42   9,307.11   -   9,307.11
(b) Othet non current liabilities 701.22   -   701.22   982.29   -   982.29
(c) Othet non current liabilities 63.86   -   63.86   -   -   -
(d) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 3,413.48   -   3,413.48   4,613.53   -   4,613.53
(6) Provisions 10.39   -   10.39   10.44   -   10.44

Total Non-current Liabilities 4,951.37   -   4,951.37   14,913.38   -   14,913.38

3 Current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities
  (i) Trade payables 12,452.20   -   12,452.20   10,709.58   -   10,709.58
  (ii) Borrowings 13,165.03   -   13,165.03   3,862.92   -   3,862.92
  (iii) Other financial libilities 2,562.31   -   2,562.31   3,381.01   -   3,381.01
(b) Other current liabilities 5,239.57   -   5,239.57   3,962.98   -   3,962.98
(c) Provisions 1,310.21   (483.53)   826.69   1,538.73   (483.53)   1,055.20

-
Total Current Liabilities 34,729.32   (483.53)   34,245.81   23,455.22   (483.53)   22,971.70

Total Equity & Liabilities 70,050.99   -   70,050.99   61,644.09   -   61,644.09
* Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note

As at March 31, 2024
(End of period presented under previous

GAAP)

As at April 01, 2023
(End of period presented under previous

GAAP)

NATURAL SUGAR AND ALLIED INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Notes forming part of the financial statements

Note No. 40 First time adoption of Ind-AS

(iii)  Reconciliation of profit or loss for the year ended March 31, 2024
(Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars Indian GAAP Adjustment IND-AS

Revenue from operations 80,072.47   -   80,072.47